June 27, 2024

PROJECT NAME: 13420 SW 77TH AVE, OCALA

PROJECT NUMBER: 2024060036

APPLICATION: DRC WAIVER REQUEST #31675

1 DEPARTMENT: FRMSH - FIRE MARSHAL REVIEW

REVIEW ITEM: LDC 6.14.2.A(3) - Water Main Extension to Farthest Property Corner

STATUS OF REVIEW: INFO

**REMARKS:** Approved

2 DEPARTMENT: LUCURR - LAND USE CURRENT REVIEW

REVIEW ITEM: LDC 6.14.2.A(3) - Water Main Extension to Farthest Property Corner

STATUS OF REVIEW: INFO

REMARKS: Defer to Marion County Utilities.

3 DEPARTMENT: ZONE - ZONING DEPARTMENT

REVIEW ITEM: LDC 6.14.2.A(3) - Water Main Extension to Farthest Property Corner

STATUS OF REVIEW: INFO REMARKS: DEFER TO MCU

ACREAGE: 0.23

FLU: MR ZONING: R-1

4 DEPARTMENT: UTIL - MARION COUNTY UTILITIES

REVIEW ITEM: LDC 6.14.2.A(3) - Water Main Extension to Farthest Property Corner

STATUS OF REVIEW: INFO

REMARKS: MCU & APPLICANT CONSENT TO CONDITIONAL APPROVAL - Existing water main encroaches the subject parcel, and will support a meter installation at the property corner. In anticipation of a future water main extension across parcel's frontage, this SFR water main extension requirement may be waived by DRC with payment of capital connection fee and Agreement to connect to MCU water by payment of all connection fees with an MCU Billing Specialist. Applicant will be notified by MCU with follow-up instructions post-DRC approval.

5 DEPARTMENT: LSCAPE - LANDSCAPE DESIGN AND IRRIGATION

REVIEW ITEM: LDC 6.14.2.A(3) - Water Main Extension to Farthest Property Corner

STATUS OF REVIEW: INFO

REMARKS: n/a

6 DEPARTMENT: 911 - 911 MANAGEMENT

REVIEW ITEM: LDC 6.14.2.A(3) - Water Main Extension to Farthest Property Corner

STATUS OF REVIEW: INFO

REMARKS: N/A

7 DEPARTMENT: DOH - ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH

REVIEW ITEM: LDC 6.14.2.A(3) - Water Main Extension to Farthest Property Corner

STATUS OF REVIEW: INFO

REMARKS: N/A

## 8 DEPARTMENT: ENGDRN - STORMWATER REVIEW

REVIEW ITEM: LDC 6.14.2.A(3) - Water Main Extension to Farthest Property Corner

STATUS OF REVIEW: INFO

REMARKS: Defer to Marion County Utilities.

Note: If the connection to water is required via WM, please ensure Contractor restores the ROW back to

existing grade.



## Marion County Board of County Commissioners

AR 31675

Office of the County Engineer

412 SE 25th Ave. Ocala, FL 34471 Phone: 352-671-8686 Fax: 352-671-8687 Complete this form and email IT and YOUR UTILITY MAP to DevelopmentReview@MarionFL.org then after sending, call 352-671-8686 to make payment for your \$300 application fee (service fee applies by phone).

## DEVELOPMENT REVIEW COMMITTEE WAIVER REQUEST FORM

Date:	Parcel Number(s): 8010-0935-11		Permit Number: 2023102500	
A. PROJECT	INFORMATION: Fill in be	low as applicable:		
Project Name: 13420 SW 77th Ave, Ocala			Commercial	Residential 🗸
Subdivision Name (if applicable): Marion Oaks			240000	-4.4.110113.71
Unit 10	Block 935 Lot 11	Tract		
owner's be owner, or o	Y OWNER'S AUTHORIZA half for this waiver request. I original signature below.	The signature may be obtain	er's signature authorizes the ned by email, fax, scan, a le	applicant to act on the etter from the property
Name (prin	t): MARION OAKS EVOLUTION	ON LLC		
Signature:	//// - /			
Mailing Ad	Idress/18749 BROADWATER	RAVE	City: WIN	TER GARDEN
State: FL	Zip Code: 34787	Phone #407-580-2815		
	ess: jl@beatrix.us.com			
Firm Name	e (if applicable): Lakeshore Lir Idress: 6996 Piazza Grande A	a Investments Corporation ve, Suite 104	Contact Name: <u>Leonardo Cas</u> City: Orlar	
State: FL	Zip Code: 32835	Phone #689-243-9288		
Email addr	ess: utilities@lakeshoredevelo	pmentfl.com		
D. WAIVER	INFORMATION: Title of Code (be specific):	6 14 2 A(3) - Water N	Main Extension to Farthest Pu	operty Corner
December &	stification for Request (be specific).	offic). Water main exists a	t parcel's corper but not acro	se as is required by
Code 6 14	.2A(3). CONDITIONAL WAIV	ER approved provided app	licant (1) opens a water utilit	v account with MCU:
	I Connection charges; and (3)			
	d extend water main for all gar			
	ENT REVIEW USE: mail 6/12/24 Date Processe	d: <u>6/18/24 BM</u> Pro	ject # <u>2024060036</u>	AR #_31675
Zoned:	E: Parcel of record: Yes D NESOZ:P.O.M D:Verified by	Land Use:	e to apply for Family Divisi Plat Vacation Requir	
Date Reviewed	verified by	(print & mitiat).		

Revised 6/2021

